

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).7246/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-11-2019 in WA No. 267/2019 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

VISAKHA VIMALA VIDYALAYAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ITHAMSETTY ANANDA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.54498/2020-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE)

Date : 20-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners stating that a Special Leave Petition, being SLP(C) Diary No 10519 of 2020, has been filed by the seventh and eighth respondents against the same judgment of the High Court. The companion Special Leave Petition raises the same issue.
- 2 List the Special Leave Petition along with SLP(C) Diary No 10519 of 2020 on 28 August 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER